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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GERALD C. MANN
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Honorable E,. L. Shelton
County Auditor
Jolnson County
Cladburne, Texas

Dear 81ir:

fully considered by this
quest as foliowsi
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Sestion ), X, B. Ko. § th legislature of Texas
reads sz follownt ’ o %6, AT ’

*In any county in this State containing a
populetion of not less than thirty thoussnd, three
hundred and sixty (30,360) nor mors than thirty
thousand, four hundred (30,400), sccording to the
last precsding Federal Census, tne Commissioners
Court is hersby suthorired tc allov each Commis-
sioner not more than the sum of Fifty Dollars {$50)
per month, to be paid out of the Road and Bridge
Fund of each respective Coomuissionerta FPrecinct,
for trave expenses and depreciation on the
autonobile used on officiel business only
and/or in oversesing the conatructicn and mdinte-
nance of the public rcoads of s#aid countiea, Eonch
such Commissicner shell all expenaea in the
operatéogl:t such aut ile agg keep sems in re-
pair at his own expense, free any other charge
vhatsoever to the ¢ounty; provided, howev that
such ss not to exceed Fifty Pollers ($50)
per manth must be itemiszed, svorn to, and
Tor record with the County Clerk.”

_The population of Johnson Count : Texas, accsrding
> 4 ¢ ith ¢ on
braockets set out in the sbove Yuoted xection.,

Section 1 of H. B. 436, mﬁ:‘ is clearly uncoasti-
tutional, It fx & local or specisl law sttempting to regulste
the affairs ofacotmtgmre & gensrsl lav could be msde ap-
plicable, We enclose th for your information copies of
opinions Numbers 0-)055 and 0-3273, which held similar acts
unconstitutional,

It is our opinion that the County Comuisgicners ef
Johnson County are not entitled to receive any traveling ex-
penses vhatever from the emtﬁl Their method of transports~
tion tharefore hegomsas fmmaterial. :

It is further opiniocn of this depariment that you,
as County Auditor of Johnson County, have no suthority to
and should not spprove warrents for such treveling expenses.
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Ve alno invite your attention to ths provision
found in both Articles 1928 and £340, Veruon's Anaotated Texma
Civil Statutes, which must be mcm-pouted in the officail
liand of & county judge or county comuissioner and is &s f£0l-

oS}

"e « o Will not veote or give his consent
to pay out county funds except for lawful pur-

palcﬂu
~ Very truly yours
ATT?ORKEY CGEXERAL OF TEXAS
By =
¥, J. ém
Assistant
WIF 1 AME
ENCLOSURES

u‘?m ocx 16, 2941
fthor ASSTSEANT ASTURNEY GEXERAL

APFRQVED QPIKION COMNITIER
B” /./ B. W, Bt‘ Chairman



